

O/A 1-11-85

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 65,330

CLARENCE H. JOHNSON and
DANA JOHNSON, his wife,

Petitioners,

vs.

MORTON DAVIS and ESTHER DAVIS,
his wife,

Respondents.

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONERS
~~IN OPPOSITION TO JURISDICTION~~

SMITH & MANDLER, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioners
800 Brickell Avenue, Suite 700
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 374-2800

By: PATRICIA M. SILVER

FILED
NOV 5 1984
CLERK SUPREME COURT
By: Chief Deputy Clerk

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	
ARGUMENT	
I. RESCISSION OF A CONTRACT OF PURCHASE AND SALE OF A USED HOME IS IMPROPER WHEN THE BUYER BREACHED THE CONTRACT AND THE CONTRACT ITSELF WAS NOT FRAUDULENTLY INDUCED	12
II. A SELLER OF A USED HOME HAS NO DUTY TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF POSSIBLE DEFECTS TO A POTENTIAL PURCHASER IN AN ARMS LENGTH TRANSACTION	19
CONCLUSION.....	31
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Amazon v. Davidson,</u> 390 So.2d 383 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	16, 26
<u>Banks v. Selina,</u> 413 So.2d 851 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	20, 21, 25
<u>Bella Vista, Inc. v. Interior and Exterior Specialties Co.,</u> 436 So.2d 1107 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	13, 29
<u>Bessett v. Basnett,</u> 389 So.2d 995 (Fla. 1980)	22, 23, 24
<u>Cas-Kay Enterprises, Inc. v. Snapper Creek Trading Center, Inc.,</u> 453 So.2d 1147 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	24
<u>Coble v. Leknidis,</u> 372 So.2d 506 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	13
<u>Dopp v. Franklyn Nat. Bank,</u> 461 Fed. 873 (2d Cir. 1972)	16
<u>Foxfire Inn of Stuart, Florida, Inc. v. Neff,</u> 433 So.2d 1304 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	23
<u>Gold v. Wolkowitz,</u> 430 So.2d 556 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	23
<u>Held v. Trafford Realty Co.,</u> 414 So.2d 631 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	23
<u>Kaye v. Buehrle,</u> 8 Oh.App.3d 381, 457 N.E.2d 373 (Oh.App. 1983)	17, 25
<u>Levey v. Getelman,</u> 408 So.2d 663 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	23
<u>Monrose, Inc. v. Baldrige,</u> 423 So.2d 467 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Con't.)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>New York State Urban Development Corp. v. Marcus Garvey Brownstone Houses, Inc.,</u> 469 N.Y.S.2d 789 (A.D.2 Dept. 1983)	16
<u>Ramel v. Chasebrook Construction Co.,</u> 135 So.2d 876 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961)	22
<u>Roberts v. Rivera,</u> 9 F.L.W. 2152 (5th DCA Oct. 11, 1984)	25, 26, 27
<u>Ryan J. Walter v. Thompson Company,</u> 453 F.2d 444 (2d Cir. 1972)	16
<u>Sun Life Assurance Company v. Land Concepts, Inc.,</u> 435 So.2d 862 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	26
<u>Ton-Wiel Enterprises, Inc. v. T & J Cosurdo, Inc.,</u> 440 So.2d 621 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	24
<u>24 Collection, Inc. v. N. Weimbaum Construction, Inc.,</u> 427 So.2d 110 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	14, 15
 <u>Other Authorities:</u>	
12 Williston, Contracts [3d Ed.]	16
Section 541 of Restatement (Second) of Torts	24
